
JULY 2007 NYS CHILD HEALTH PLUS PROGRAM
TOTAL ENROLLMENT REPORT PLAN BY COUNTY

FINAL

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO HFPHSP
Albany 4,696 0 0 0 0 0 3,272 0 0 0 387 806 0 75 0
Allegany 757 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 669 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,956 0 0 2,198 0 0 339 0 0 0 0 334 0 85 0
Cattaraugus 1,529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 927 0 0 429 0 0 0
Cayuga 1,550 0 0 1,382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,038 0 0 949 0 0 0
Chemung 1,025 0 0 1,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 909 0 0 0 867 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,394 0 0 0 887 0 0 0 0 0 300 207 0 0 0
Columbia 1,508 0 0 0 0 0 928 0 0 0 157 323 0 50 0
Cortland 1,116 0 0 755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 0 0 0
Delaware 1,037 0 0 0 572 0 357 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0
Dutchess 6,005 0 0 0 0 0 669 0 0 0 1,789 299 0 242 0
Erie 13,296 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,864 0 0 2,739 0 0 0
Essex 849 0 0 0 430 0 45 0 0 0 132 242 0 0 0
Franklin 761 0 0 0 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,438 0 0 0 89 0 1,099 0 0 0 165 85 0 0 0
Genesee 762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 762 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,053 0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 0 155 188 0 81 0
Hamilton 110 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0
Herkimer 1,935 0 0 0 833 0 53 0 0 0 0 998 0 0 0
Jefferson 2,126 0 0 0 2,126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 748 0 0 0 748 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 921 0 0
Madison 862 0 0 264 473 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 12,002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,002 0 0
Montgomery 1,471 0 0 0 87 0 894 0 0 0 138 352 0 0 0
Nassau 27,291 4,079 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,362 3,277 0 0 5,311
Niagara 3,361 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,938 0 0 1,045 0 0 0
Oneida 5,259 0 0 0 2,249 0 49 0 0 0 0 2,531 0 0 0
Onondaga 8,126 0 0 2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,346 0 0 0
Ontario 1,678 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,678 0 0
Orange 9,855 3,619 0 0 0 0 122 0 0 0 2,730 568 0 493 0
Orleans 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 346 226 0 0
Oswego 3,155 0 0 0 523 0 0 0 0 0 0 715 0 0 0
Otsego 1,291 0 0 0 688 0 603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,327 0 0 306 0
Rensselaer 2,972 0 0 0 0 0 2,013 0 0 0 258 623 0 22 0
Rockland 8,873 779 0 0 0 189 0 0 0 0 3,052 2,324 0 272 0
St. Lawrence 1,967 0 0 0 1,967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,561 0 0 0 0 0 2,365 0 0 0 462 734 0 0 0
Schenectady 4,273 0 0 0 0 0 2,169 0 0 0 330 1,735 0 39 0
Schoharie 830 0 0 0 0 0 716 0 0 0 114 0 0 0 0
Schuyler 434 0 0 434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 0 0
Steuben 1,608 0 0 1,608 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 41,316 5,147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,202 4,740 0 0 7,993
Sullivan 2,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446 0 0 50 0
Tioga 703 0 0 624 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 986 0 0 943 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,793 0 0 0 0 0 658 0 0 0 657 235 0 314 0
Warren 1,587 0 0 0 0 0 477 0 0 0 309 801 0 0 0
Washington 1,801 0 0 0 0 0 689 0 0 0 323 789 0 0 0
Wayne 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000 0 0
Westchester 23,107 2,324 0 0 0 2,943 0 0 0 0 3,601 1,021 0 124 0
Wyoming 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 572 0 0
Bronx 27,239 5,800 21 0 0 313 0 808 0 331 1,008 1,860 0 363 6,566
Kings 55,773 2,244 1,345 0 0 0 0 728 0 4,714 11,855 1,745 0 110 6,057
New York 13,738 1,187 0 0 0 0 0 1,207 0 660 1,487 993 0 118 2,296
Queens 59,665 2,350 145 0 0 0 0 1,087 0 9,281 9,861 2,531 0 189 6,883
Richmond 8,050 176 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 671 1,891 577 0 25 420
Total 396,042 27,705 1,511 12,232 13,373 3,445 18,253 3,881 11,001 15,657 63,606 39,870 18,013 2,958 35,526
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Albany 4,696
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Madison 862
Monroe 12,002
Montgomery 1,471
Nassau 27,291
Niagara 3,361
Oneida 5,259
Onondaga 8,126
Ontario 1,678
Orange 9,855
Orleans 770
Oswego 3,155
Otsego 1,291
Putnam 1,633
Rensselaer 2,972
Rockland 8,873
St. Lawrence 1,967
Saratoga 3,561
Schenectady 4,273
Schoharie 830
Schuyler 434
Seneca 614
Steuben 1,608
Suffolk 41,316
Sullivan 2,670
Tioga 703
Tompkins 986
Ulster 3,793
Warren 1,587
Washington 1,801
Wayne 2,000
Westchester 23,107
Wyoming 605
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Bronx 27,239
Kings 55,773
New York 13,738
Queens 59,665
Richmond 8,050
Total 396,042

HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,076 0 995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 935
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,693 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,438 1,043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,781 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,813 0 0 968 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,374 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 949
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,503 0 0 414 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56
0 0 2,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,136 5,033 0 0 0
0 0 2,172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 619 0 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 757
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

672 0 12,422 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

742 2,179 0 4,719 0 499 428 0 0 24 0 0 1,578
1,851 13,573 0 5,281 0 2,623 1,147 0 0 195 0 0 2,305

593 1,256 0 1,736 0 303 841 0 0 27 0 0 1,034
3,738 7,549 0 7,426 0 4,211 1,628 0 0 271 0 0 2,515

490 3,627 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 85 0 0 0
13,589 29,227 19,688 19,162 1,548 7,673 4,044 3,374 4,136 7,416 2,133 6,415 10,606
HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE



AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan  
AMERICH Americhoice  
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus  
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus  
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan  
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan  
CENTER Centercare  
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now 
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan  
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield  
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York  
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus  
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO  
HFPHSP HealthFirst  
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY  
HPLUS Health Plus  
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan  
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan  
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan  
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers  
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan  
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.  
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan  
UHC United Health Care -Downstate  
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate  
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus  
WELLCARE Wellcare  
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